
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 14 July 2021

M M3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ABOVE THE RIM Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 10/07/2021, R10, M 3M 3M 5P M3/1P. Blake 492190 6/0175

 2 REV SET Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R10, M 7M 4P 5M M3/1R. Alcock 476797 10/0163

 3 DOONSIDE GANGSTA Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R12, M 8M 6P 1P M3/1L. Galea 490422 9/0140

 4 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 8P 2P 5M M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/0135

 5 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 01/07/2021, R4, M 5M 8M 7C M3/1D. Smith 493158 10/0131

 6 ZAMBORA BELLA Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 8P M3/2M. Carroll 491378 8/0119

 7 WOMAN IN BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 6M M3/1A. Wade 458896 9/0106

 8 LAVA LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 6P M3/2M. Lee 488761 3/0105

 9 STATEN ISLAND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 7P M3/2M. Lee 488762 2/099

 10 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 5M M3/2S. Davidson 488263 8/097

 11 CAN'T DANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 2M M3/2A. Wade 475229 3/094

 12 IGGY JAKIT Weighted points score GBN, 14/05/2021, R3, M 5M 5Y 3Y M3/2M. Carroll 476252 6/089

 13 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R8, P 4P 8M 7P M3/2A. Azzopardi 493398 4/086

 14 AMITY RUNNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 2P M3/2M. Ballantine 493397 4/086

 15 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 8P 8P 4M M3/1M. Smith 488860 7/076
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P 1 330 NONE
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 1 ROSE OF LACHLAN Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R6, C 4C 1P 4P 1/2T. Macdonald 498877 21/14245
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 1 TOMMY TYPHOON Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 3P 2/1/2B. Carey 528449 11/6252

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 2/1/1A. Bell 526405 17/15240

 3 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 7P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 19/15219

 4 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R10, P 7P 3P 6P 2/1/1D. Croser 524915 9/8158
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 1 COME AROUND Dropping in grade RIC, 04/07/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 7P 1P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 14/12199
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 1 IDEAL DREAM Last start winner RIC, 07/07/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2R. Welsh 499624 10/8192

 2 TICK WARRIOR 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/2D. Swain 521601 9/7249

 3 RITZA RED HEAD Dropping in grade RIC, 30/05/2021, R12, P 6P 4P 3P 4/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 7/6258

 4 BELLA LEAH Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 531151 5/4126
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 1 SUNRISE DANCER Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4G. Frazer 531162 1/0140

 2 MISS CHERRY LEA Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 536710 1/0184

 3 REMA'S JADE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3175

 4 MAD ABOUT YOU 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 08/07/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3V. Spiteri 532527 2/1135

 5 MY BOY MAX Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0122

 6 DUCATI BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 4P 5/3S. Davidson 499621 4/1120

 7 VIVIAN'S GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2021, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4M. Farrugia 526163 1/0118

 8 BOOMIN' ETHICS 3 Dropping in grade RIC, 02/05/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 3P 5/1P. Mantach 498952 10/2168

 9 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4B. Gilbert 531119 1/0175

 10 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9150

 11 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R6, Y 5Y 1P 8P 5/3R. Hancock 532722 2/1147

 12 DARK ENCOUNTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0144

 13 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3135

 14 KNOCKABOUT SUE Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 8/6129

 15 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 2P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5129

 16 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2123

 17 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7123

 18 ESPADA Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R9, Y 8Y 6P 3P 5/2S. Gittoes 497302 3/2120

 19 CALL HER PINKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5117

 20 DANDY LATE NIGHT Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R7, Y 7Y 7P 2P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0108

 21 WOMAN IN BLACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 6M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/6106

 22 LAVA LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/05/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2105

 23 CEDAR BOW Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 529903 1/099

 24 STATEN ISLAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/199

 25 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/299

 26 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4J. Mason 536177 1/096

 27 CAN'T DANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 2M 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/294

 28 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/393

 29 SKYWAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 8P 5/2A. Bell 525002 3/287

 30 PAY ATTENTION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1P. Boyd 525007 5/484

 31 DESPICABLE RILEY Weighted points score RIC, 06/01/2021, R9, P 5P 1P (FEL)P 5/4S. Easey 529708 1/082
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 32 KARIJINI JAKIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/275

 33 LITTLE SPARK Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 8P 1Y 7P 5/4S. Veli 522454 1/073

 34 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/272

 35 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/072
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 1 ZAVIOR BALE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 2P M/1C. Galwey 535611 0/0122

 2 RED POCKET Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 8P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/0108

 3 FAY SPARKLES Last start placegetter DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 7P M/1S. Francis 534265 0/068

 4 RAW TERROR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/06/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 4P M/1C. Betts 538144 0/092

 5 FOGHORN LEGHORN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 8P M/1T. Vella-Powell 528668 0/062

 6 DARK JEWEL Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 21/06/2021, R1, P 7P M/1J. Marshall 537401 0/033

 7 LAGOON NADAL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 05/05/2021, R1, P 8P M/1R. Webster 536505 0/025

 8 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/072

 9 DESPICABLE QUEST Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R2, Y 4Y 4P M/1M. Pryce 528697 0/061

 10 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/048

 11 PEG'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 4P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/048

 12 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/046

 13 CEDAR GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 6P M/1A. Bell 526337 0/046

 14 ALONG COMES MARY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/044

 15 PRINCESS BEA Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 527411 0/043
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 1 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 7P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 19/15219
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 1 TICK WARRIOR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/2D. Swain 521601 9/7249

 2 SHOTS FIRED Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 7C 4/1/1G. Mckinley 522006 9/1158

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R3, Y 3Y 5P 6P 4/1/1R. Hancock 529712 9/7156
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 1 APOLLO LEA Last start winner RIC, 07/07/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5/3P. Boyd 536715 2/1211

 2 KARMEN KRISTY Last start winner RIC, 04/07/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 8Y 5/2S. Simonetta 539794 4/2202

 3 LUCKY ELEVEN 2 Last start winner RIC, 11/07/2021, R6, P 1P 4P (BDN)P 5/3A. Bell 528173 4/1117

 4 SENOR SAMSON Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 1P 8P 6P 5/2S. Davidson 523597 4/2114

 5 TIRADORA Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 1/088

 6 CHASING FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4C. Watts 538612 1/0216

 7 REMA'S JADE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3175

 8 EXTRICATE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 4P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1165

 9 FURIOUS BLAZE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 5/3159

 10 MAD ABOUT YOU 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 08/07/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3V. Spiteri 532527 2/1135

 11 UNO KAI Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0132

 12 TARAWI LUCAS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 4Y 7P 6P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189

 13 MY BIG EARNER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/384

 14 BOOMIN' ETHICS 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 02/05/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 3P 5/1P. Mantach 498952 10/2168

 15 EMERALD GREEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/07/2021, R6, C 7C 2P 1P 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 5/2214

 16 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R4, C 5C 3C (FEL)P 5/1C. Carl 523419 10/4198

 17 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9150

 18 MONTANA GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 5/2R. Turner 498149 3/2150

 19 DARK ENCOUNTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4S. Veli 522451 3/0144

 20 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 6/5141

 21 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 8P 2P 5M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/0135

 22 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3135

 23 GO GO CHICAGO Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R2, C 5C 4P 6C 5/4A. Bell 535164 3/0133

 24 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2123

 25 RIVER LODGER Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4B. Grech 529951 1/0120

 26 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 7P 6P 2P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5117

 27 RUNNING ROAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 5Y 5/4M. Farrugia 532799 1/0115

 28 DESPICABLE NELLY Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R9, Y 3Y 7Y 4P 5/4S. Easey 523718 1/0113

 29 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GOS, 01/06/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 6Y 5/1P. Cini 526511 6/4111

 30 ASTON COUP Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R2, C 8C 1P 2P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/0100

 31 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/299
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 32 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/393

 33 SKYWAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 8P 5/2A. Bell 525002 3/287

 34 PAY ATTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1P. Boyd 525007 5/484

 35 KARIJINI JAKIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/275

 36 RUDDY BLUSH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/272
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 1 TRUE TREAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/06/2021, R1, P 4P 3P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/092

 2 ROCKET FELLA Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/052

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/048

 4 PEG'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 8P 5P 4P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/048

 5 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/046

 6 CEDAR GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 6P M/1A. Bell 526337 0/046

 7 ALONG COMES MARY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/044

 8 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R4, P 7P 6P M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/039
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 1 BOOMIN' ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 3P 4/1/1P. Mantach 498952 10/7168
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 1 ZAMBORA REX Last start winner WPK, 07/07/2021, R10, P 1P 7C 2P 5/2J. Sciberras 525638 6/2151

 2 FEELING SPRITELY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0144

 3 EMERALD GREEN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 03/07/2021, R6, C 7C 2P 1P 5/3P. Camilleri 532702 5/1214

 4 NO FOOLING YOU 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/0137

 5 DOLL FACE Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 7C 7P 3P 5/3A. Bell 529107 4/1133

 6 RUNNING ROAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 5Y 5/4M. Farrugia 532799 1/0115

 7 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 3/072
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 1 TRUE TREAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/06/2021, R1, P 4P 3P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/092
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 1 REMAS FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3E. Foyle 528831 6/1186

 2 NO FOOLING YOU 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3137
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